## **STATE OF IOWA**

# ABSTRACT OF VOTES

## Cass County, Iowa

(

We, the undersigned Members of the Board of Supervisors and ex-officio County Board of Canvassers for this County, do hereby certify the following to be a true and correct abstract of the votes cast in this County at the Atlantic Comm School Special Election Election held on the 13th day of September, 2016, as shown by the tally lists returned from the several election precincts.

### For the public measure

Public Measure B: 2016 Atlantic School District Physical Plant and Equipment Levy

Shall the Board of Directors of the Atlantic Community School District adopt the following Public Measure B?

Cass	
For the question, there were:	Three hundred fifty-one (351) votes
Against the question, there were:	Two hundred twenty-one (221) votes
TOTAL	Five hundred seventy-two (572) votes

We therefore declare the public measure "Shall the Board of Directors of the Atlantic Community School District adopt the following Public Measure B?" to be adopted.

### **GRAND TOTAL**

Five hundred seventy-two (572) votes

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,** we have hereunto set our hands and caused to be affixed the seal of this county by the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors.

Done at Atlantic the county seat of Cass County, this 19th day of September, 2016.

(Seal)

Members of the Board of Supervisors and ex-officio County Board of Canvassers

Attest:

County Auditor and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

## **STATE OF IOWA ABSTRACT OF VOTES**

### Pottawattamie County, Iowa

For the question, there were:

We, the undersigned Members of the Board of Supervisors and ex-officio County Board of Canvassers for this County, do hereby certify the following to be a true and correct abstract of the votes cast in this County at the CB/TC Special School Election held on the 13th day of September, 2016, as shown by the tally lists returned from the several election precincts.

### For the public measure

Public Measure B: 2016 Atlantic School District Physical Plant and Equipment Levy

Shall the Board of Directors of the Atlantic Community School District adopt the following Public Measure B?

### Pottawattamie

Zero (0) votes

Against the question, there were:	Zero (0) votes
TOTAL	Zero (0) votes

TOTAL

**GRAND TOTAL** 

#### Zero (0) votes

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused to be affixed the seal of this county by the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors.

Done at Council Bluffs the county seat of Pottawattamie County, this 19th day of September, 2016.

Chairper son

(Seal)

Members of the Board of Supervisors and ex-officio County Board of Canvassers

IVAN Attest:

County Auditor and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

PEO Initials:	OFFICIAL SPECIAL ELECTION BALLOT ATLANTIC COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT September 13, 2016
	Dale Sunderman COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS CASS COUNTY, IOWA
To vote to approve To vote against a c 2. USE ONLY THE P	JST BLACKEN THE OVAL (   ) COMPLETELY. any question on this ballot, blacken the oval (  ) to the left of the word "YES". question, blacken the oval (  ) to the left of the word "NO".
	MEASURE B LOWING PUBLIC MEASURE BE ADOPTED? SAMPLE BALLOT
<ul><li>YES</li><li>NO</li></ul>	SAMPLL DITE
	the counting of Case

"Shall the Board of Directors of the Atlantic Community School District in the Counties of Cass, Pottawattamie, and Audubon, State of Iowa, be authorized for a period of ten (10) years, to levy and impose a voter approved physical plant and equipment tax not to exceed eighty-five cents (85¢) per one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) of assessed valuation of the taxable property within the school district, and be authorized annually, in combination, as determined by the board, to levy a physical plant and equipment property tax upon all the taxable property within the school district commencing with the levy of property taxes for collection in the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017, and to impose a physical plant and equipment income surtax upon the state individual income tax of each individual income taxpayer resident in the school district on December 31 for each calendar year commencing with the 2017 calendar year, or each year thereafter, (the percent of income surtax not to exceed twenty percent (20%) to be determined by the board each year), to be used for the purposes permitted by Iowa law, it being understood that if this proposition should fail to be approved by the voters, such failure shall not be construed to terminate or restrict authority previously granted by the voters to levy a special tax for any one or more of the purposes permitted by Iowa law?"

OFFICIAL BALLOT ATLANTIC COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT SEPTEMBER 13, 2016